www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40020
94 Revision: 11-Jul-06
199D
Vishay Sprague
Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Resin-Coated, Radial-Lead
FEATURES
• Terminations: Tin/lead (SnPb), 100 % Tin (Sn)

Resin-Coated, Radial-Lead
Vishay Sprague
ORDERING INFORMATION
199D 475 X9 003 A 1* V1 E3
MODEL CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE RATING
AT + 85 °C
CASE
CODE
LEAD STYLE PACKAGING ROHS
COMPLIANT
This is expressed in
picofarads. The first
two digits are the
significant figures.
The third is the
number of zeros to
follow.
X0 = ± 20 %
X9 = ± 10 %
*X5 = ± 5 %
*Special Order
This is expressed in volts.
To complete the
three-digit block, zeros
precede the voltage
rating. A decimal point is
indicated by an "R"
(6R3 = 6.3 volts).
See
Ratings
and
Case
Codes
Table.
1 = 0.100 sp
2 = 0.100 sp
6 = 0.200 sp
7 = 0.250 sp
X = 0.100 sp
V1 = Bulk
B1 = Tape and
Reel
A1 = Ammo
E3 = 100 %
tin termination
(RoHS compliant)
Blank = Tin/lead
termination
199D OBSOLETE VS. CURRENT ORDERING CROSS REFERENCE
OBSOLETE NEW DESCRIPTION
A1 1V1 0.100 SP, UNEVEN LL, BULK
A1 2V1 0.100 SP, EVEN LL, BULK
A6 2B1 (2A1) 0.100 SP, EVEN LL, T&R (AMMO)
A2, YV1, 5V1 0.125 (OBSOLETE)
A7, YB1 0.125 T&R (OBSOLETE)
B1 XV1 0.100 SP, EVEN LL, BULK
B2, ZB1 0.125 SP, T&R (OBSOLETE)
B6 XB1 (XA1) 0.100 SP, EVEN LL, T&R (AMMO)
B2, ZB1 0.125 SP, T&R (OBSOLETE)
E2 6V1 0.200 SP, BULK
E3 CASES E&F OBSOLETE
E3 7V1 0.250 SP, BULK, A-D CASE ONLY (10 % ADDED)
E4 OBSOLETE
E7 6B1 (6A1) 0.200 SP, T&R (AMMO)
G2, 9V1 OBSOLETE
G7, 9B1 OBSOLETE
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)